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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(CG)

CONSTRUCTON MUKTIDHAM NEAR RISHDIBAZAR AT WARD NO32
:SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC \WORKS DEPARTNENT IPVO BUILDING-01,.01.2015)
MLA FUND 2024
ITEM DESCRIPTION

ABSTRACT

Excavatn for a vnes a
SÀS ot tuundatins, treschos and drains 0 tor

yotheN upse inuing disnsal ofexcavatd stuffuto 1.5 m lit and
kex upto 5m (at kast m aay frvn the excavatd ara), incuding
aressing a kvng of ts.

Surfae dressing ot the grvund inchaing roving vegetatoM and making up

undulatons and in-equaites N eNHNding 15 cms in depth height

inding dspsa of rubtish upto 1.5 m it and leaxd upto 50m (at least 5n
way fram the dressa aa).
Füing from avalae excavatd stutf (ENching nx) in trenches, plinth,

sides of foundabon ete. in layers not exceeding 20cnm in depth

consalidating eah deposited layer by ramming and watering with a load upto

50 M. and ift uptu 1.5 AM.

Frovding ad fling in plinth with sand Cuisher dust and hard oonum

under foor in layers not exceeting 20m in depth consolidating each

deposited layer by ramming and watering. including dressing et.
cmplete.
Froviding fling and conmpacting local earth (from approved source pit) in

layes ot exceeding 20m in depth consolidating ech deposited layer by

ramming and watering. induding dressing etc. complete.

Providing and fxing fom work incuding centring. shuttering. strutting.

staging. propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at al

levels, for

Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any

shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.

Columns, Pilas, Piers and ikes- rectangular or square in shape

Suspended floors, roofs, access platfom, balconies (plain surtaces) and

shelves (cast in situ)

Beans, lintels,cantilevers & walls

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excuding cost of fom work.

1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% caarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of fomm work.

1:13 (1 cament: 1 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

straightening, cuting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings

incudingcost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:

Thermo-Mechanicaly treated bars FE 415

Brick wok with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FalG Bricks) confiming to

UNIT

CUm

sqm

CUNN

CUm

CUm

Sqim

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Cum

Cum

CUm

kg

QTY|

404

150

25.21

5.58

16.74

47.88

47.94

65.34

39.6

10.45

6.22

RATE

3403.4

185.00

7.20

65.00

371.00

242.00

139.00

297.00

235.00

202.00

2659.00

4073.00

30.94 4163.00

AMOUNT

7,474,00
1,080.00

1,038.65

2,070.18

4,051.08

6,655.32

14,238.18

15,354.90

7,999.20

27,786.55

25,334.06

128,803.22

54.50 185,485,30

Pg. 1
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ITEMDESCRIPTION
1S 12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarsesand)
Structural steel Work riveted or bolted or welded in built-up sectíons,trusses and frames Work upto a height of 5m above plinth level, includingcutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red oxidezinc chromate primer.
Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix:In Cement Mortar 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)
White washing with whiting to give an even shade.
On new work (Three or more coats)
Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade to give aneven shade.
On new work (TwO Or more coats applied @3.84 kg/10 sqm)
Applying cement slurry on R.C.C. slab or cement concrete work using 2.75
kg/ sqm for receiving cement concrete floor including roughening cleaning etc
complete.

Providing & laying 60mm thick precast interlocking concrete blocks of
approved size (approx 305 sqcm) and shape/ pattern, over 40 mm thick
average complete coarse sand bed ith joints of 3mm thick filled by fine
sand including leveling with surface vibrator, temping and sweeping etc.
complete of minimum compressive strength of 250 ka/sq.cm
Pigment Coloured (rubber mould) precast interlock concrete blocks

Sub Engineer
Nagar Palik Nigam,

Korba

Astt. Engineer
Nagar Palik Nigam,

Korba

UNIT

Cum
Ko

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

QTY

6.01

360

29.52

110.58

110.58

55.8

RATE

3263.00

66.00

103.00

9.00

41.00

34.00

Sqm 27.9 632.00

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

Say-

AMOUNT

19,61063
23,760 00

3,040 56

995.22

4,533.78

1,897.20

17,632.80

499440.83

S,00.0 00/

Pg. 2


